Ottawa, Augnst 17, 1948,

MR, T. 8 Mills,
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dated Punnichy, Sask., August 22, 1948,

Original on 121-1-5

the contrector and I have no hesitation
t fimm)l payment be made. I expeet to
here as there is a lot of cheeking up
be sure that all items of the cont ract
ut

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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DL-b-44. 5M-1-4%

332 LEGISLATIVE BUILDING

WINNIPEG, wan_AURUST 25, TG48,

w account DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

- Indian School -

To Boiler Inespection Report # 400

WARNING

BY the terms of the Act, no boiler
may be operated without a
current certificate

RENEWAL certificate
UIT!” ff':* IS

cannot be issued

paid,

FLEABE RETURN WITH REMITTANGCE

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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s d»0~§
DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

‘ INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASBURY ONLY

CHBOUB NO....ooooooiviviiisnnis

Dare .

SERVICE

............. 20 _bheiler Anspection fees as per

5
.i
!
1

e —

I Hedeny Curtiry that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental
Letter, File No..............ccooooeennn....dated.... B O aaiaes bt RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL
FORM Ne. LA, 506

Req. 3524

N i e

Princwge’ . A gcrd

VoucHER No....”

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)

» \

PUCLIC ARCHIVES  ° ARCHIVES PUBLICOLES o’ W /f
CAHADA £ |
k‘%. '&1

Library and Archives Canada / Biblicthéque et Archives Canada
wwwicollecticnscanada.ge.ca



House of Commons
Canada

prandon, wan.,
;Lu(t;&' ut L.-U.' 1946-

¢o0le Do ¥ idaar}.

Indian sffairs,

vept. uWines % hesources,
Ottawa, Canada

Dear Col. leary: ae new dwelling Brandon
sesideatial School

L am not sure to whom 1 should write in regard
t0 this matter. 48 you uare aware difficulty was en-
countered because of & spring that was located near the
basement of above bullding. It has already done consider-
able damnage, 1 may say that it wilill serve no purpose trying
to ascertain who is to blame. l1he plain fact is no one
is to blame. 1t is just one of those things that happen,
and that could not have been foreseen by anyone.

1l know of no contractor anywhere more reliable
than wur. Hi:zgens. 1 have known ur. Higzgens Sr. very closely
for thirty-seven years and 1 have personal knowledge and

experience of his reliebility. 1he same is true of his
sons. I submit that the only practical aud the most
economical step is to authorize Lr. Hizgens to complete the
Work at once in accord with his best judgment. 1l have no
nesitation in saying that he will zive the matter the same
care as 1f 1t were his own recldence.

Damage has already resulted from the delgy. I1his
danage will have to be repaired. The longer thne delay the
grezter will be both the damage and cost. for this reason
no private owner would even consider so long a delay as has
already truaspired.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file §76-5, part 10)
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House of Commons
Canada

.E;-B. l.il-
e

il am writing this letter less in a
¢éritical vein than in a desire to assist. @Will
you please forward it to the party directly dlothed
with the responsibility.

lhanking you,

iowrs faithfully,

J...'.;u.'. ;". die

£¢3. I should make reference here to the loss Dy

fire last winter of a large barn. I am not aware that
any real steps have yjet buen taken toward the erection
of &« new barn. 1he cold weather in kaanitoba will

s00n be upon us.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)

PULLIC ARGHIVES ~ ~  ARCHIVES PUBLIGLES f ) f /?

CAHADA
o /900
R 008

Library and Archives Canada / Biblictheque et Archives Canada
www.collecticnscanada.gc.ca



133-0-5 (E.l)

September 2nd, 1948.

J iE ® Mﬂtthﬁws, Iﬂq. ’ M-P * )
Brandon, Manitoba.

Dear Mr. Matthews:

I have Just recelived your letter of
August 26th, with reference to the principal's
residence at the Brandon Residential School.

The lLands and Development Services
Branch advised us early in July that the situation
that had arisen in connection with the construction
of this bullding was being carefully considered by
thelr official in Winnipeg. We were under the im-
pression that this officlisl had made a recommendetion
and that the work was proceeding.

In view of the contents of your letter
we are taking up the matter with them today, reguesting
them to glve lmmediate attention to it, I am glad you
brought this matter to my attention,

Yours slincerely,

Be rn&rd ¥FJ/Neary .
Superintendent of Lducation.

Indian Affairs., (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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133-0-5 (E.l)

jeptember Znd, 1948,

Memorand um:

DIRECTOR, LANDS & DEVELOPMINT SERVICES BRANCI

)
- —— T s e m— e

Re: Principal's Residence ~ Brandon, Manitoba.

I desire to refer to your memorandum of
July 2nd, file T.A.1480~4, and our reply of July 20th.
ve d0 not appear to have recelived any further report

from you and we would like %0 know what action has been
taken.

Today we recelved & letter from Mr. J.L.
Matthews, M.P., intimating that the coustruction of
this builaing 1s at a standstlll.

I would apprecieate any action that you
can take to have the difficulty that arose in connection

with the construction of this building settled and Lhe
building completed.

Director.

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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" Veuillez expedier la depéche

FORM 6107 H

EXCLUSIVE CONNECTION WITH WESTERN UNION CABLE SERVICE

M ANADIAN NATIONAL
ARG i TELE GRADHS

__.__._—M—

suivante aux (ﬂndllll}n‘i mentionnées au verso auxquelles je consens par les presentes

{ which are hereby agreed to 133=0=5 (?‘)

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereo
ottawa Jeplember 10 1948

J E MATHDIEWS M P
Brandon Manitoba

RETEL BRANDON SCHOOL -stop=- AIDVISED ENGIN ERS KEFuKi

ALTERNATIVES TO HE
-.,] e
FOLLJUHF.D .- er)

RECEIVED AND DECISION DUE ON WWICH QF Thr- s

Bernard F NG;HI"}-F

Charge Ipdian Affairs superintendent of Kduecation

Mines and Hesources

EXCLUSIVE CONNECTION WITH WESTERN UNION Law. .

PLANADIAN NATTONA

W M ARMSTRONG GENERAL MANAGER
TORONTO

STANDARD TIME

10 COLLECT=BRANDOY MAN 1Q 1CI0A |
2 | D834
JNEARY= (\”L‘n_

EDUCATIONAL SECTION 1NDIAN AFFAIRS OTTAVAs

FURTHER RESPONSE NF ANY KInD RE RESIDENTIAL BUILWD UG
J E MATTHEVS

l LJLLI L Iryi»..{.:l . ] \!L:J

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada
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DEPARTMENT
OF
MINES AND RESOURCES

‘Lands & Development Services Branoh

ADDRESS REPLY TO CANADA oA & £ FILELA lwo-h
ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION . ()‘L

Re: Principal's Residence -
Brandon Residential School,

Brandon, Manitoba,

Reference your marginal note of September 2nd
on memorandum from Mr. Hoey of the same date in which the
Director of lndian Affalrs requests the Engineering and
Constrmotion Division to provide some solution of the
constmetion diffionlties enconntered in the erection of
the Principal's Resldence.

This Division did not provide plans, selection
of site nor supervision and when called upon for an
inspection of the strmeture, the construnction was so far
advanced that Mr., Storsater of Mr. Gow's staff, could
only measure np the visible settlement and deterioration
in conerete foundation walls, and make assumptions on
verbal reports from the Contractor. Later Mr. Gow had
interviews with Mr. R.W. Davis, Regional Supervisor of
Indian Agencies and Mr. Strapp, the Prinecipal of the
School, nnder whose supervision the work was snpposedly

garried omt.

It is reported that no work has been done on
the building since May last further than plastering, and
as settlement of the foundations is reported to be pro-
gressing, it is unlikely that this bmilding can be re-
habilitated withont the expenditnre of a considerable

sum of money.

Mr. Gow wrote on June 26th that he proposed to
visit the site personally and report., We so advised yom
but this report has not materialilzed. The only commmnica-
tion received from Mr. Gow since that date has been a
letter dated August 19th enclosing six photographs of
the struecture and stating that his office has not taken
any action in connection with this residence.

On the information avallable we are pot in a
position to make a definite recommendation. He ?onld
suggest, however, three alternatives for the lndian

Affairs Branch to consider:

-~ Select & new site and bulld new conocrete
—— fonndations nwpon which the frame portion of

the strmeture oconld be erected.
Mr, licey -~ For your infor-
mation and r:r’!n::-'idul‘nt__ian.

G.E.B. Sinclalr, Esq., Mot unasier
A/Director, - ﬂfikﬁkadk ,
Lands & Development Services Branch, 10/9 /48,
Department of Mines & Resources,

OTTANWA.,

..-11111-2

Incian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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Seoond -~ The exlisting foundation walls could be
underpinned and piers bmilt to support same
carried to firm ground. The obvioms dif-
fiounlty here 1s that no information as to
the depth of firm ground is avallable without
excavaticns on the site.

Excavate and place adegnate sized open joint
tile along the northwest and west I:Rll of

the building. By this means the water seepage
cansing the tronble shonld be intercepted

and the soll on whioh the footings bear be
stabllized.

The third alternative seems the least costly and
might be accomplished before winter sets in.

As previously stated, we can do little more
than make the foregoing suggestions for the consideration
of the Indian Affalrs Braneh.

Upon receiving instruections on any of the fore-~
going methods of retrieving the sitnation we shall
immediately contact Mr. Gow for an investigation of
the possibilities of the suggested undertaking and
prepare a report with estimate of cost.

Methods two and three would also require
£illing of oreacks in foundation wall, making good settle-
ment between footings and walls and applying membrane
waterproofing to the exterior face of the fonndation

walls.

Ci:#‘lif;P\t:éig
Chief Engineer.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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133-0-5 (E.1)

September 16, 1948,

Rev. 0.,B. Strapp,
Principal,

Brandon Tndian Res. School,
Brandon, Manitoba.

Dear Mr. Strapp:

Attached for your information 1s & COpPYy
of a memorandum which we are forwarding today toO the
Lands and Development Services Branch.

You will note that we are requesting that
Branch to have Mr. Gow supervise the work that ghould
be done to meet the difficulty that has occurred in
connection with the erection of the principal's
residence.,

we feel certain that the contractor and
yourself will co-operate with him in every possible
way .

Yours sincerely,

Bernard F. Neary
Juperintendent of tducation.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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133-0-5 (E.1l)

Ottawa, Ueptember 16th, 1948,

Hllorundul;

DIHECTGR. LANDS & DEVELOPM NT SERVICES

Re: Frincipal'’s Residence -~ P'randon #eslidentisl
2ghool, Frandon, Menitoba., Your file J.A.luB30-4

‘@ have your memorandum of september Sth with
reference to the abtove. Ve agree with you that alterustive

NO. J) appears the least costly and could probably be done
in the shortest possible time.

‘e are quite prepared to accept any direction
that ‘Mr. Gow oares to give t0 the contrector and we would
appreciate it if you would suthorize him to proceed im-
mediately without delaying Lhe metter further by pre-
paring a report regarding the ocost. I feel satisfled that
under Mr. Gow's direction, the work will be done et as
reasonable a cost as possible.

It 18 noted in the last paragraph of your
letter that by adopting method three, the orscks ia the
foundation wall will be filled in and that & membreane

waterproofing will be aspplied Lo the exterior fuce of
the foundation walls.

Acting Direotor.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume €257, file 576-5, part 10) |
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)33~ °

ADDRESS REPLY TO e it i Iﬁ.-lhso'l&

EERINCG AND CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

- i by e | OF
Division MINES ANG-RESOURCES 19364

Jands & Dey®lopment Services Branch

oA 3eptember 21, 1948,

Principal's Reslidence,
Brandon Residential Sechool,

Brandon, Manitoba,

In accordance with your marginal note
dated September 18th on a memorandum from the Indian
Affairs Branch of September 16th, we have prepared
a set of instruotions for work to be undertaken far
the purpose of correcting the setilement of the
foundations of the above buflding and repairs con-
sequent to such settlement,

The instructions have been sent to MNr. Gow
and he has been requested to instruet the Contractor
to proceed immediately with the work and under the
direct supervision of his office.

It is understood that the Contractor's
accounts for the cost of this work shall be certified
by Mr. GCow and sent direct to the Indian Affairs

Branch for vayment.

Chief Engineer.

Director,
Indian Affairs Branch,
R.A. Gibson, %sq.,

Direotor, for vour inf tion
Lands and Development Services Branch, ’
Department of Mines and Resources, VNN

¢t tawaea.,
Director,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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- S’”

rector ndla ffairs

information.

YDRES MY TO CANA 'r" / QUOTE FiILS I.A. 1‘80-‘
ADDRESS REPLY T | | D1 ecto.f{,

ENCINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION P N
D1¥#¥¥1 on e T 23/9/48,

MINES ABRLRESOURCES @
_— °“d'9;”¥35533555=F¥T%ea Branch NP
K !
7 o

. ormavA September 22, 1948,

T

i i
i i l

Re‘?:ﬁamon Indian Residential School.
Brandon, Mani toba,

.' You are advised that our heating engineer visited
the above on his recent trip to the West, and inspected the
work being carried out in the boiler room.

Messrs Neale, Stothard and Chapmen, of Brandon, are
the contractors, and it can be stated that they have carried
our their work in a very satisfactory menner, and in full com-
plieance with the requirements set forth on the plans and spe-
cifications prepared by this Division.

At the time the inspection was carried out, all that
remained to be done was to complete the covering of various
items of equipment and some piping. It was arranged with Mr.
Gow, that an officer from his staff would make a final inspec-
tion,when advised that everything was completed,in order that
& recommendation for final payment could be made.

The new boiler was under steam and all auxiliary
items of equipment were functioning as intended and in accord-
ance with the design of the system.

When Mr. Gow reports that the contractors are fini-
shed, and that the final inspection has been made, you will be

further advised,
1 | Egn g ~ ; %\lx,ﬂ,g
R.A, Gibson,Esq., ,,}f

Director, w———— Chief Engineer.

Lands and Development Services Branch,
Department of Mines and Resources,
Ottawa, Ontario,

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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594 - 5

..mmﬁﬁ PLY TO CANADA avore rite LA 1480«4

ENCINEERING AN CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 'Y, THI ™
U gion v, OF LIV
wE MINES AND RESOURCES
Al 0808 96 X066 00K 06 MG IE X
G 4 Lands & Development Services Branch
{H%a’ orrawva October 16, 1948,
MEMORANDUM

Re: Domestic Water Supply - Brandon Indlan
Residential School, Manitoba.

Referring to the memorandum from lIndlan Affalrs
dated July 20, 1948, we have received the following from
Mr. Gow's office in Winnipeg under date of October 14,1948:

"The attached memorandum prepared by Mr. O.Jd.
Storsater, follows hls recent lnspection to the
above mentioned institution and to report on the
sugeestions outlined in your letter of July <2<nd
last in connection with the water supply at the above
school. Mr. Storsater's inspection was made at the
time he visited the school in connectlion with work
on the Principal's residence,

Following Mr. Gow's last visit to the_school,
on September 29, he advised that a cost estlmaterbe
fﬂwjﬂﬁﬁ:f?“ made and that you should be requastgu to authqri;gl
;fn”“nﬂmm!Ldﬁah\?xpenditure of the necessary funds as the work wil
(/‘ﬁﬁ# % % \be of an emergency nature.

q;r ' N
- |

- -~4/hanitoba during the month of September and also into
p T | - g & -

f ‘ | rable
TP A > ol | hes quickly reversed the more favourab
SEGISTERS Cotober which q y

i ottt U ixceptional low precipitation has held over
L

e molsture and ground water conditions that had p?evzlied.
For this reason it seems necessary UO have the sﬁr ng
collection system improved this fall gnd tn: woi %
should be done if possible while Nr. Storsater dsainu g
Brandon engaged at the school on the residencse gathgi
and the bullding repalr work and before severe w

sets in."

) ' port by Mr. Storsater are
Duplicate copies of the report Sore
attached ﬁerewith. You will note the cost toO ¢nc::a3:0326
supply of water at the upper spring is estimated a

400,00,

Would you kindly arrange tc truﬂﬂfer'éﬁiiiéé 3Eriiis
Division so that woOIrk recummenueu_mh{ Q? F?i while LT,
the remaining suitable weather this ﬁ%lltut»p et Tha
Jtorsater 13 engaged 1in other yrc3u05§ Tfavg u;;ént.
matter of the transier of funds 1ls therelol of 14

f -
7 . ‘#.?-7-' ‘ .H_""*‘;L_,,r{, ﬁt-/

Chief Engineer. g
snel. ()7

Director
R. A, Glbson, &8Q., Indian Affairs Branch

f;iggtzrlevalOpment jervices Branch, For your information. If

- i i\ s & Resources you concur in this recommen

“e{“ftmegt of Mines ' dation will you be able to

CTT A WA make this $400 available at
an early date?

Director
GAAE18/10/48

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 0257, file 576-5, part 10)
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Mines . Yorests and Sclentifiec
.or'vic es Branch

532 Dominion Publie Bldg.,
WINNIPEG, Oectober 14, 1948,

Memorandum
Mr. D, B, Gow

Re:- Brandon Indian Residential School,
= Domestic Water Supply

The domestic water supply from the "high spring" was
examined on the occasion of a visit to the school on COetober & last,

A pipe line, as shown on a plan of work performed in 1941,
connects the wooden well structure at the main spring and the double
conerete cistern at the dam, The water level in the upper well is
9.3 feet above the inlet to the conerete clstern 1l80' away, yet the
yield to the cistern was estimated at one gallon per minute on the
date of the visit, It is believed that this pipe line should be
repaired and put back in operation as soon as possible to assist
in meinteining all available yleld from the spring for the coming
winter. There is a possibllity that a critically low water supply
may be experienced due to dry conditions and lack of precipitation

this fall,
The wooden well at the main spring, although very small,
appears to be in a falr state of repailr. The sheet piling cutoff

near the cistern is broken at ground level in_places and while
not effective in retaining surface water, 1t 1s believed that it

retards subsurface flow,

The outline of work proposed 1s briefly as follows:

Excavate to the level of the present 4" fileld tile line, beglinning
at the lower end.

Relay the 4" tile on prepared continuous cradles of 2" material
as excavating progresses,

Backfill with 6" of gravel, then earth as the tile are lald.

It is felt that the excavation costs will be relatively
high on this undertaking due %O the possible necessity for pumping .
and for shoring of the trench, However, should there be any unspen
funds, it is felt that they should be used to increase the flow 1nto
the wooden well at the main spring by the laying of a field drain
underneath the present ditoh leading to the well.

Following is an estimate of the probable ccst of repairing
the feed line from the sump to the concrete cistern:

MATERLALS:

500 FEM of 2" material (for tile oradle and shoring) < -
at ’Pgo.oo par L;I' I...i.iillli!ill"'«-Iii.'l'l' .Pl*5.

Estimate 10% new 4" tile - 18' at 15¢ per ft. ceeeese 2.70

15 cubic yds. gravel (local ) at $2.00 per cubliec yd... BO.Qg
Rantal Df aump pump 'l'l'l'liiititll‘lili‘l‘..'i‘l.liiliiii 50.0
Nails and incidentals .cccceccccsocecscccscsrscrcccss 3.00

LABORS

Excavation of trench, 100 cublec yards, 138.00
&t' $l|25 Per CUbiC yﬂ.rd till"liiill-iiliilliil!l!. 5C|LO

Shoring and building of tile or8A3lO .cescssssssesssse .

' : ses #2500
Glﬁaning &nu rolaYing tilﬁ T T YT ETEEE R E RN R . " 8@ l L I
Backfill - 100 cubic yards @ .50¢ per cuble yard....; E0.00

MrPe B. Gow, Winnipeg. '..J.1 Storsater,
ngineer.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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Indian Eduoation Oot. 20,1948
516 M L
10-691

Inprovements to the domestioc walter supply at the
Brandon Indiem Residential S0hool.... $400.00

(This work being done under the supervision
of the Lands & Development Services Branch)

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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Ottawa, October 20, 1948.

Memorsandum:

DIRECTOR, LANDS & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Re: Domestic Water Supply - Brendon Indian
Residentlisl School -~ Your File L1.A.1480~4.

We are in receipt of your memorasndum of October
16th with reference to the above.

| Arrangements are belng made to transfer to your
Division an smount of $400.00.

It 1s understood that the work recommended will

be underteken during the remaining suitable weather
this Fall.

Acting Director.

Indian Affairs., (RGC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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boller equisment -t e Lyenden Indien “oslcentie)
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES Form 1 Yoer

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH R 207
108) TREASURY ONLY

I T - it IVttt hecbiv il Aeaoiatidracsins Sianies

—

Pay to
Address

SERVICE | AMOUNT

e ———— . S —— e 1 Y

| 43 Paid fare for pupil going to Brandon Residentiel . .

-
Tl e

_TWe ~==-=-== 70/100 Dollars | o e

I seresy Cerriry that this Voucher is correet, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expendityre was !illtbl)l'lﬂ?ﬂ by Departmental

Letter. File No. A el | f’l)“.z..";m/{,
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASURY ONLY

R T coviionic it anbiniiivenrtainiiaabioidion

SERVICE AMOUNT

|
|
|
|
|

004+26:1948,  To supplies as per invoiee
#6168 -

..Grade. X texte. .

Anthority for purchasse; B.F.Neary. . . ..
Supt.of Bduwsation.

|

— e a x —  r —— ————

| Heresy CerTiFy that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is & fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter, File No.....................dated oo o o.o... BRANDON INDJAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL
Fon" "‘.I ltAu m u '1". _,-'."'"'"‘"""
Req. 3524

r

Voucuer No
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
: TREASURY ONLY

ST T it ittt i it

pal
Indian Residential Sohool.

SERVICE

Te supplies ap per Invoiee
_Grade 1X and X sextws,

FPurchase suthority fxom B.RP.Beary. . . ..
Supt. Bluoation,

m——
AON b

_—
L

)

R e . S S —— S ——

I Hereny Certiry that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter, File No. .. dated 10 TR & BRANDON IND RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL
FORM No. I.A. 506 | | :
Req. 3524

YoucHER No....“. TN
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202-H15=2
COST INSFL ND AUDIT DIVISION

Office of the
Comptroller of the Treasury

375 Wellington Street,
Ottawa, Ontario,
December 10, 1948,

Mr, W, Lauchlan,

Chief Treasury Officer,

Indian Affairs Branch,
Department of Mines & Resources,
Booth Building,

Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Sirie re: Demolition of 0ld Residence & Construction
»f New Residence for Prineipal at Hesident-
™ M

{al School, Brandon, Manitoba, E.C. Higgens,
Contractor,

A report has been received from our Resident Cost
Auditor in Winnipeg in connection with the above econstruction
project, as followsi=

"In discussion with the Winnipeg office of the Depart-
ment of Indian Affairs, T was advised that the last claim jf
the Contractor wag submitted in the month of July, but that
from recent inquiry from the Contractor had not been paid due
possibly to overrun of authorized expenditure.

In respect of the actual building construction, I was
ziven to understand by the office of the Dominion water and
Power Bureau that their office was directed by Indian Affairs ‘
Office, Ottawa, to supsrvise the re~construction of the foundation
»f the building. That portion of the work has almost been
completed, and, when finished, the supervision of the halance
of construction will be turned over to the Principal of the
Residential School,

~ . Namd A : .
Mr., Gow, District Chief Engineer of the Dominion wate:
. ' e warlk 1
and Power Bureau advised that total completion of 1 NOT'K Was
astimated to be reached sometime in January, 1949,

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6257
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L

As regards the audit responegibilities of this Division
I might say that in view of the lengthy period and unexpected
costa of the eontract, it would be advisable for someone from
this office to make audit of the claims that have already been
submitted, in ample time prior %o the completion of the work,

Up to the present time an audit has not heen made of
the olaims which have already been submitted, Would it be
possible to have the copies of the claims which have alreadyv
heen submitted by the Contractor returned to this office so
that the audit can be brought up to date.”

Yours truly,

Signed: F.T. Shearns,
for Director,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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Ottaws, December 16, 1948,

Pirector,
Cost Inspection and Audit Division,
Hee 1 Temporary bBullding,
375 Wellington Street,
TTAVA,

Ras Demoli tion of 01¢ Neslcence
anfd Construction of llew Nesidence
for Principal at lHesidential
wechool n{ dard tobe

™his will atknowledge recalptl of your letter
of :he l0th instant with reference to the above,

As requested by the Resident Cost Auditor in
winnlpeg, enclosed arve coplies of the four progress pay-
nents maéa by this offlice to date, There has heen no

holdnp in connectlion with nayments due to lack of funds

but I anm given lo understand that the project could net

be completed by the contractor dune to bullding difficulties
encountered as a result of a spring which had opened

up under the foundatioa, If auch has now been corrtctndl

it 18 quite 1likely that the contraetor, Mr, Higgens, wil
be ia the position to completa his work,

fou will note from Payment Jo, 4 that the last
payment made by this office was on August 12th last
and that the total payments to date smount to $13,823.45,

|

[_i’
k}

W. Lauchlan
Chief Treasury Officer

Indian Affairs.

PULLIC ARCHLIVES

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada
www.collecticnscanada.ge.ca

~ A
L}!‘ll ' l‘l Lr'll'l




$£7. "7

PLEASE QUOTE

CANADA HLEB.OQ.F.]. lAU

ARTMENT 6996

OF

IAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

8 Dominion Public Bullding,
nni peg, Manitoba,
December 7, 1948,

F
i
f:/

Iniian Affairs Branch,
Pepartment of Mines and Resources,

Ottawa, Ontarlo.

The attached copy of letter,
received from the Distriet Chief Engineer, is self-

explanatory.

Will you please advise if the weekly
inspection of the house 18 to be made by this office
or by Mr. Strapp, School Principal. 1 would recemmend
that a weekly inspection be made from this office.

Yol

« Davis,
Regional Supervisor of

1nd ian Agenclies.

Indian Affairs., (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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FIELD ®FRVICE

PLEASE QUOTE

el 6908-M
i'.ﬂlf 0 . - -

DEPARTMENT
ar

MINES ano RESOURCES
| EOUAGIC XK KX ReM KA

632 Dominion Public Bldg.,
Winnipeg, Manitoba,
November 27, 1948,

Dear Mr. Davis:

We wish to advise you that by the end of next
week., December 4, 1t 18 expected we will have comple ted the
repairs to the foundation and other repairs necessary due
to the settlement of the foundation Iln connection with the
residence for the Principal at the Brandon Indian Reslden-
tial School.

Our instrctions from our department at Ottawa
are to the effect that as soon as this phase of the work
is completed, our responsibility ends. It will, therefore,
be the responseibility of the Indjan Affairs Branch to
saupervise the remainder of the work required to complete
the structure under the original specificatjions and conditions.

Thie office will arrange to check the coets of
the work which has been done under our supervision and to
forward the necessary accounts to Ottawa for payment.

Yours very truly,

(signed) D. B. Gow,
District Chief Engineer,

Mr. Re S Dﬂvj.ﬂ,

Regional Supervisor of Indian Agencies,
Department of Indian Affairs,

638 Dominion Publie Building,

Winnireg, Manitoba.
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